authorizes the Mayor and Clerk to enter into a contract with Johnson’s Fire Equipment Company,
aka Johnson’s Emergency Vehicle Solutions, for the purchase of one (1) custom pumper fire
apparatus truck, with warranty and selected optional loose equipment, in an amount not to exceed
Nine Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand One Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($974,119) with the
approval of the Law Director of the contract for legal form and correctness.

SECTION 2: The Council finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council concerning
and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council,